NO 5000005119

· · · -

(Re	questor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	ly .



05/16/05--01053--021 **87.50

JEURE LARY OF STATE

J. Shivers MAY 17 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

. .

, '

,

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Universal Love Center Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Rev. Dr. K. Jabrina Howard	
	Name (Printed or typed)	0 7
		SE ISE
	15980 SW 27th Ave. Rd.	VISION 05 MAY
	Address	— 234
		o Far
	Ocala, Florida,34473	PR Roct
	City, State & Zip	မ္ ခ်ိဳ
		5 ÅA
	352-245-8593/340-998-6771	
	Daytime Telephone number	÷.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter617.F., (Non for Profit)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Universal Love Center Inc.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Not for Profit Corporation Act of the State of Florida, adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I The name of the corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation" is The Universal Love Center Inc.

ARTICLE II The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be : 15980 SW 27th Ave Rd Ocala, Florida 34473 05 MNY 16

> Ř بې

S

ARTICLE III

The period of duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation is organized exclusively to establish a church for religious, educational, charitable, and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The Corporation may receive and administer funds for scientific, religious, educational, and charitable purposes, within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and to that end, the Corporation is empowered to hold any property, or any undivided interest therein, without limitation as to amount or value; to dispose of any such property and to invest, reinvest, or deal with the principal or the income in such manner as, in the judgment of the directors, will best promote the purposes of the Corporation, without limitation, except such limitations, if any, as may be contained in the instrument under which such property is received, these Articles of Incorporation, the By-Laws of the Corporation, or any applicable laws, to do any other act or thing incidental to or connected with the foregoing purposes or in advancement thereof, but not for the pecuniary profit or financial gain of its directors or officers except as permitted under the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual, except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation affecting one or more of its purposes, and no member, trustee, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in or intervene in, including the publication or distribution of statements, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation or the winding up of its

affairs, the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed exclusively to one or more charitable, religious, scientific, testing for public safety, literary, or educational organizations which would then qualify under the provisions of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may be hereafter amended, or to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

. •

٠,

ARTICLE V

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admissions shall be regulated by the by-laws.

ARTICLE VI

The initial street address in the state of Florida of the initial Registered resident office of the Corporation is 15980 SW 27th Ave. Rd. Ocala, Florida 34473 and the name of the initial registered resident agent at such address is Rev. Dr. K. Jabrina Howard.

ARTICLE VII

The territory in which the operations of the Corporation are principally to be conducted is the United States of America and its territories and possessions, but the operations of the Corporation shall not be limited to such territory.

ARTICLE VIII

The initial board of directors shall consist of at least three (3) members, who need not be residents of the state of Florida.

ARTICLE IX

The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as directors until the first annual meeting of members, or until their successors shall have been elected or appointed and qualified, are as follows: Rev. Dr. K. Jabrina Howard 15980 SW 27th Ave Rd. Ocala, Florida 34473 (President) Destiny J. De Berry 2015 Linton Lakes Dr.#G Del Ray Beach, Florida 33445 (Treasurer) Karma J.George 15980 SW 27th Ave Rd. Ocala, Florida 34473 (Secretary)

ARTICLE X

The name and address of the initial incorporator is as follows: Rev. Dr. K. Jabrina Howard 15980 SW 27th Ave Rd. Ocala, Florida 34473

۰, Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

****** Signature/Registered Agen 2003 Signature/Incorporator

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation at 15980 SW 27th Ave Rd. Ocala, Florida 34473 on March 1,2005.

Rev. Dr. K. Jabrina Howard

Destiny De Berry

Karma J. George

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Marion

(ukna

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10^{44} ef MAY, 2005

Notary Public State of Florida Larg F. Cook My Commission Expires: 9/23/05

(SEAL)



KAY F. COOK MY COMMISSION # DD 060002 EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

